
Rutgers-Camden (3-4) -vs- Bates (2-2)
3/17/2026 at Fortune Road #4, Kissimmee, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Haley Alden (1-0)
Loss: Anna Milillo (0-3)
Save: Delaney Rankin (1)
HBP: Haley Alden, Delaney Rankin
PB: None
 
Start: 8:55 AM   Time: 1:25   Attendance: 47   Weather: 46 degrees, mostly cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Rutgers-Camden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Bates 1 0 0 0 2 0 X 3 8 0

Rutgers-Camden 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ava Iepson ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kali Baker cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gianna Bauer 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Madi Carr 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alana Gannon dp 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
Victoria Connelly lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kaede Walsh 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sade Whittingham rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
Zoie Mantzell c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Milillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Natalie D'Angelo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 2 0 2 6 5

2B: Victoria Connelly (1)
SH: Sade Whittingham (1)
CS: Alana Gannon (1)
HBP: Kaede Walsh (1); Zoie Mantzell (1)
E: Gianna Bauer (1); Zoie Mantzell (1)

Bates 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maya Lee rf 3 2 3 0 0 0 0
Ella Maher ss 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Zariya Anderson cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Isabel Bettencourt c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sienna Pietrasiewicz lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Sophie Garber 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sarah Danielson dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rhyan Wachal ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddy Miller 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emma Yen 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Haley Alden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Delaney Rankin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 8 2 0 2 6

2B: Maya Lee (1); Sophie Garber (1)
SH: Maddy Miller (1)

Rutgers-Camden IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anna Milillo (L, 0-3) 4.1 7 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 20 21 5 7 43
Natalie D'Angelo 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 3 24
Totals 8 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 26 27 6 10 67

Bates IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Haley Alden (W, 1-0) 4.2 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 13 17 7 4 70
Delaney Rankin (S, 1) 2.1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 8 9 3 0 26
Totals 2 0 0 2 6 1 0 2 0 21 26 10 4 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 1st RUT BAT
Ava Iepson flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Kali Baker grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS). 0 0
Gianna Bauer popped up to 2b (0-2 FS). 0 0

Bates - Bottom of 1st RUT BAT
Maya Lee singled to right field (0-1 F). 0 0
Ella Maher struck out looking (0-2 FKFK). 0 0
Zariya Anderson flied out to cf (3-2 FBFBB). 0 0
Isabel Bettencourt singled to catcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by c (1-1 BF); Maya Lee
scored, unearned. 0 1
Sienna Pietrasiewicz popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 2nd RUT BAT
Madi Carr struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 1
Alana Gannon walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 1
Alana Gannon advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Victoria Connelly lined out to ss (1-2 KFFBF). 0 1
Kaede Walsh hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 1
Sade Whittingham struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 1

Bates - Bottom of 2nd RUT BAT
Sophie Garber doubled to right center (0-0). 0 1
Sarah Danielson fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Maddy Miller out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Sophie Garber advanced to third. 0 1
Emma Yen grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 1

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 3rd RUT BAT
Zoie Mantzell grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 1
Ava Iepson flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Kali Baker flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1

Bates - Bottom of 3rd RUT BAT
Maya Lee singled to right center (2-0 BB). 0 1
Ella Maher popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 1
Zariya Anderson reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-0); Maya Lee advanced to second. 0 1
Isabel Bettencourt flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Sienna Pietrasiewicz reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Zariya Anderson advanced to second;
Maya Lee out at third 3b unassisted. 0 1

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 4th RUT BAT
Gianna Bauer flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Madi Carr flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Alana Gannon walked (3-2 BBFSBB). 0 1
Alana Gannon out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1

Bates - Bottom of 4th RUT BAT
Sophie Garber grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Sarah Danielson grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Maddy Miller grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 5th RUT BAT
Victoria Connelly doubled to left field (3-2 BFFFBFBF). 0 1
Kaede Walsh grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 1
Sade Whittingham grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Victoria Connelly advanced to third. 0 1
Delaney Rankin to p for Haley Alden. 0 1
Zoie Mantzell hit by pitch (2-2 KBFFFH). 0 1
Ava Iepson struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 1

Bates - Bottom of 5th RUT BAT
Emma Yen grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 1
Maya Lee doubled to left center (1-0 B). 0 1
Ella Maher singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Maya Lee scored. 0 2
Zariya Anderson singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Ella Maher scored. 0 3
Natalie D'Angelo to p for Anna Milillo. 0 3
Isabel Bettencourt reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 FB); Zariya Anderson out at second ss to
2b. 0 3
Sienna Pietrasiewicz struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 3

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 6th RUT BAT
Kali Baker struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 3
Gianna Bauer struck out looking (1-2 FFFBK). 0 3
Madi Carr popped up to 2b (2-1 BBF). 0 3

Bates - Bottom of 6th RUT BAT
Sophie Garber grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 0 3
Rhyan Wachal pinch hit for Sarah Danielson. 0 3
Rhyan Wachal grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBF). 0 3
Maddy Miller singled to shortstop (2-2 KFBB). 0 3
Emma Yen popped up to p (2-1 BBF). 0 3

Rutgers-Camden - Top of 7th RUT BAT
Alana Gannon singled to right field (0-2 KSF). 0 3
Victoria Connelly popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 3
Kaede Walsh popped up to ss (0-0). 0 3
Sade Whittingham struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3

Bates - Bottom of 7th RUT BAT


